Jagiroad College, jagiroad
Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) : 2020-21

Note: Online SSS done in the year 2021-22 with the same criterions in eleven sections.
Following outcomes received after analysing the feedback report.

Section-Il: General Observations

Questions Students Not Good Very Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted Satisfactory Good
Quality of Handouts provided by the Teacher 121 1 34 35 24 27
Effectiveness of delivery of lectures 121 5 27 41 30 18
Availability of Teacher after class hours for 121 0 34 31 27 29
guidance
Transparency and fairness Qf Eyaluatlon 121 0 24 41 31 25
system/Internal Examinations
Completion of course on time 121 2 39 40 19 21
Degree of satisfaction with Conference/Seminars
conducted at the College Azl . 2 2 = =
Percentage of Teaching Days 121 1 11 65 44
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Section-ll: Infrastructure

Questions Students Not Good (Very |Excellent Outstanding
Attempted |[Satisfactory Good

Utility of Seminar Hall by the students 113 4 30 38 28 13
Departmental library facility 113 4 24 46 20 19
Adequacy and Effectiveness of Teaching Aids 113 2 35 38 22 16
(LCD/OHP/White Board)
Overall general environment 113 2 29 45 23 14
Adequate classroom facility 113 3 35 42 18 15
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Section-lll: Administration

Questions Students Not Good (Very |Excellent [Outstanding
Attempted |Satisfactory Good

Responsiveness to your issues by Principal 113 2 28 37 25 21

Responsiveness to your issues by Vice Principal 113 2 34 34 21 22

Responsiveness to your issues by Head of the 113 0 31 32 26 24

Department

Responsiveness to your issues by Library staff 113 3 26 40 26 18




Questions Students Not Good (Very |Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted |Satisfactory Good
Responsiveness to your issues by Office staff 113 3 36 37 27 10
Responsiveness to your issues by Gate Keeper 113 6 28 47 21 11
Rules for imposition of fine in regards to 113 5 44 32 22 10
attendance
Policy for Library penalty charges 113 4 37 36 23 13
Degree of satisfaction with the Fee Structure 113 7 34 37 23 12
wherever applicable (Your stream only)
Notice Board updation 113 4 29 36 26 18
Office staff politeness and support 113 5 30 43 19 16
Level of satisfaction with the information provided 113 2 32 36 23 20
from the Principal's office
Cleanliness of Classrooms 113 3 37 37 16 20
Cleanliness of Library 113 1 23 30 32 27
Cleanliness of Corridors 113 2 32 37 21 21
Cleanliness of Toilets 113 16 35 33 19 10
Cleanliness of Drinking Water 113 8 34 34 23 14
Cleanliness of General area 113 3 33 31 24 22
Cleanliness of Labs (for students having Practical 113 4 41 35 14 19
subject)
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Section-1V: Library

Questions Students Not Good Very Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted [Satisfactory Good

Timely delivery of books 113 2 32 43 21 15
Quality of books offered in the Book 113 2 37 45 13 16
Bank
Adequacy of books for all subjects 113 5 39 42 14 13
Availability of reference books 113 4 34 45 17 13
Quality of Books 112 1 37 37 19 18
Relevance books to syllabus 113 4 34 40 20 15
Availability of Daily News Papers 111 3 34 34 17 23
Availability of Journals 113 6 30 42 20 15
Availability of proper sitting 113 4 26 38 22 23
arrangements
Timings for library 113 1 31 38 23 20
Support and Cooperation of the library 113 3 33 45 13 19
staff
Utilization of the Library 113 4 28 35 23 23
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Section-V: Computer Lab

Questions Students Not Good Very |Excellent [Outstanding
Attempted |Satisfactory Good

Timings of computer lab 98 7 36 34 13 8

Adequacy of software loaded on PC's 99 9 39 31 9 11

Internet facility 99 9 30 36 13 11

Initiative of the Computer lab Staff 99 8 31 34 14 12

Percentage of teaching days 98 14 25 46 13

On which a computer lab is visited

Purpose of visit to computer lab (Course work) 96 18 27 41 10
Purpose of visit to computer lab (Project work) 96 16 28 41 11
Purpose of visit to computer lab (Case studies) 96 16 34 33 13
Purpose of visit to computer lab (Web 96 14 33 35 14
browsing)

Purpose of visit to computer lab (Class 96 13 34 35 14

assignment)

Purpose of visit to computer lab (Chatting for 95 17 28 36 14
course materials)

Purpose of visit to computer lab (E-mailing) 95 13 36 36 10
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Section-VI: Canteen

Questions Students Not Satisfactory |Good |Very Good |Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted

Availability of snacks 110 14 51 27 10 8
Prices of eatables 110 9 54 26 16 5
Quality of eatables 110 12 46 31 14 7
Cleanliness and maintenance of the Canteen 109 5 39 42 13 10
Standard of services 110 7 39 40 12 12
Hygiene and sanitation 110 6 38 40 13 13
Accommodation as per student capacity 110 10 39 31 20 10
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Section-VII: Hostels

Questions Students Not Good |Very |Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted |Satisfactory Good
Availability of accommodation 94 6 42 24 15 7
Selection criteria of allotment of seats in hostel 88 4 37 27 10 10
Amenities provided in hostel 88 2 39 30 9 8
Responsiveness of hostel staff ( such as at the 86 1 38 27 15 5
occasion of sickness )
Quality of food 84 4 32 28 14 6
Pure Drinking water facility 85 4 26 35 11 9
Facilities for games and sports 86 3 32 31 12 8
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Section-VIll: Co-curricular Activities

Questions Students Not Satisfactory |(Good |Very Good |Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted

Wall Magazines 106 1 33 31 20 21
Annual College Magazine 108 2 30 39 22 15
Literary and Debating 106 2 33 41 16 14
Provisions for indoor games 107 5 28 39 22 13
Provisions for outdoor 107 6 24 45 18 14
games

Cultural Activities 108 5 24 33 28 18
NCC/NSS/Scout and Guide 106 6 27 34 19 20
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Section-IX: Common Room

Questions Students Not Good | Very Good | Excellent | Outstanding
Attempted |Satisfactory
Accommodations 106 7 35 33 19 12
Playing equipment 106 8 35 33 21 9
Water supply facility 107 8 32 39 16 12
Toilet facility 107 9 38 35 15 10
Common Room
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Section-X: You as a Student

Questions Student Not Good |Very |Excellent |Outstanding
Attempted [Satisfactory Good
Punctuality for the classes and other activities 109 1 40 29 21 18
Showing up at campus in uniform 109 4 25 34 19 27
Maintaining discipline within the campus 109 2 28 35 25 19
Politeness with classmates, Office staff & 109 3 31 30 21 24
Teachers
Attitudes towards classmates and Junior/Seniors 108 4 26 34 21 23
Timely submission of assessments / assighments 109 2 25 36 22 24
Participation in carrier and competitive 107 2 31 36 18 20
examination coaching
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Section-Xl: Student's observations about Jagiroad College

Session:2020-21

. Very good

. Jagiroad college is the best college of Morigaon dist.

. It is one of the best college in Morigaon district

My experience of this college is outstanding. And this college is the best college of Morigaon district.

. Overall it is good college.

. Overall our college is very good.

. Good college

. It's a very good college with lots of discipline and good quality education.

. One of the best college in Morigaon district

10. It's a best college in Marigaon district I have ever studied.

11. It is a best college in morigaon district I have ever studied.

12. This is best college in Morigaon District. I was studying for five years, this five year is best time of mine.

13. It's is a very good college I have ever been studied.

14. Overall good and beautiful campus with well experienced faculty. The best college in Assam. swg sifitEs safwEE |

15. It is one of the best college in Assam. Department of geography is the best department

16. Excellent

17. Jagiroad college is very good I have ever been study.

18. Very good college.

19. Amazing College O Thank you so much for helping us to grow in our lives.

20. Good college

21. Overall good experience . Departmental (botany)experience is outstanding .. helpfull teacher like a family.

22. Very good college

23. Very beautiful environment and nice college

24. Very beautiful college, nice teacher

25. Very good college

26. Very good college

27. Excellent college I recommend to all the new students

28. The jagiroad college is a beautiful, peaceful and honest college. I am a student of jagiroad college and I am proud of
jagiroad college.

29. Our College has good faculties. Teachers are very helpful. The college has good relaxing and studious environment. labs
are well-maintained.

30. Jagiroad college is the best college in the morigaon district. I ever studied.

31. Jagiroad college is one of the best college in morigaon district .

32. Jagiroad college is the best of morigoan district. This college is known to green college .i forever studying in college.this
collage sir mam are good . Good studying capasity

33. Good but it can do better

34. College is good

35. Jagiroad college is the best college of morigaon district. I ever study

36. This is an excellent college

37. 1 have no objection

38. I have no objection

39. Hii my name is Nabin Sarkar, i'm student of Jagiroad College . I am very lucky I am a student of this college nd i really
enjoyed studying in this college. This is the best college i have ever seen in Jagiroad

40. Hii my name is Kapil Das, i'm student of Jagiroad College . I am very lucky I am a student of this college nd i really
enjoyed studying in this college. This is the best college I have ever seen in Jagiroad.

41. Thanks

42. 8 out of 10

43. This college is one of the best college in my district.

44, very good

45. Very good

46. Availability of teacher whenever we needed to clear our doubts we can contact them at any time .. surrounding us in
the college teaches us so many things . Students from different departments teaches us so many things. Thank you sir
47. Good

48. Everything is cool and good for reaching environment

49. It is the best college in jagiroad. I have studied here for 5 years and I am very proud to be a student of jagiroad
college.

50. Good college but please focus on commerce Department
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52. Good

53. Nice college

54. Jagiroad College is a very good college. I am so lucky that I have studied in this college.

55. Jagiroad college is a very good.
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